## CHARLOTTE VALLEY CENTRAL SCHOOL

## COMMITTEE ON SPECIAL EDUCATION

The Board of Education shall provide all students with disabling conditions the opportunity to participate in school district programs, including extracurricular programs to the maximum extent appropriate to the needs of the disabled student. The Board authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to establish administrative practices and procedures to carry out this responsibility.

The Board of Education shall appoint a Committee on Special Education (CSE) comprised of the following individuals:

- 1. Parent or person in parental relationship to the student;
- 2. Student (where appropriate);
- 3. Special education teacher of the student or special education provider of the student;
- 4. Regular education teacher of the student whenever the student is or may be participating in regular education;
- 5. School Psychologist;
- 6. CSE Chairperson;
- 7. Parent of another disabled student;
- 8 School Physician;
- 9. Other members, such as the Board of Education or Legislation shall designate.

## Charlotte Valley Central School - Revised Policy # 16

## Adopted, readopted or revised by the Board of Education on: July 03, 2008

Ву:\_\_\_\_

Clerk of the Board of Education